Date: 30.11.2023
CM245-AS
Operation &
Maintenance
Instructions
Read the operating
instructions before
working with the

• Design Registralion Number
3. Technical data
3.1 Type designation
Example: CM 2 45 AS 400/3/50
Range
Fv
Fh
2 Post
4,500kg Capacity
Assymetric Posts
Electrical Supply
12 / 31 CM245-AS
CM245-AS
Max. lifting capacity 4,500 kg
Lifting time 40 sec.
Lowering time 40 sec.
Lifting height 2013 mm
Stroke 1900 mm
Operation temperature ÷10°...60°
Noise level (measured at control unit at 1.6 m height)  85 dB (A)
Mains voltage Power
Revolutions/min
230-400/3/50+N +PE 3,0 kW
1400 rpm
400/3/60+N +PE 3,0 kW
1630 rpm
Pre-fuse 16A Class C (slow)
Max. operating pressure 210 bar
Setting of pressure control valve max. 230 bar
Output (at 50 Hz) 8.8 l/min
Output (at 60 Hz) 10.6 l/min
Oil contents approx. 8.4 L of 46
Oil displacement 4.8 L
3.4 Technical specifications
13 / 31CM245-AS
4. Structure and function
4.1 Description
This CM245-AS hoist is a 2-post electro-hydraulic surface-mounted hoist.
The hoist has a mechanical synchronization system, the two lifting carriages being connected by means of two
cables and thereby operate synchronized.
Easy and simple operation by means of "dead-man controlled" pushbuttons placed on the control box - see the
below	figure.
Main switch
Push button UP
Push button
 DOWN
Push button
PARKING
Push button
DOWN (within
CE-stop height)
14 / 31 CM245-AS
4.2 Safety devices fitted on the hoist
Part Description
Safety ratchet The safety lock is attached to the side of the post and prevents the lowering of the
hoist in the event of a hydraulic circuit damage.
The safety lock is not in operation in the lower part of the hoist range beneath the
lock position. (Safety lock is operational at heights above 570 mm).
Check valve The check valve ensures that the rated lifting capacity is not exceeded.
Cable The cable connects the 2 hoist carriages left and right to ensure synchronization at
all times and to ensure that they remain at the same horizontal level.
CE-stop When lowering the hoist stops at approx. 300 mm from bottom position and a
warning buzzer is activated.
See chapter 7.3 for more detailed description.
15 / 31CM245-AS
4.3 Symbols of  short operating instructions
The lifting platform must only be operated by
authorized persons. Strict compliance with the